

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-3532 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 12/27/2021 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 1/11/2022
 Final action:
 1/11/2022

 Enactment date:
 1/11/2022
 Enactment #:
 2022-07

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer

to approve a contract extension to RFP 2016.04.YG External Auditing Services provided by RSM US LLP for annual examinations of the financial statements and records of the City pursuant to Section 2-

764(b), approval of change orders and contract modifications of the Procurement Code.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2022-07, 2. Agenda Memo - External Auditing Services, 3. Resolution - External

Auditing Agreement Extension

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/11/2022	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to approve a contract extension to RFP 2016.04.YG External Auditing Services provided by RSM US LLP for annual examinations of the financial statements and records of the City pursuant to Section 2-764(b), approval of change orders and contract modifications of the Procurement Code.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]